
Long Beach State (3-1) -vs- # 15 UCLA (1-3)
2/23/2016 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Jackie Robinson Stad)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Smith, Dave (1-0)
Loss: Virant, Hunter (0-1)
HBP: Virant, Hunter, Hooper, Justin
PB: Rosica, Daniel
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Heath Jones First: Frank Pflugradt Third Base: Rob Hansen 
Start: 6:03 pm   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 688   Weather: Partly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 10 13 0
UCLA 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0

Long Beach State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hampson, Garrett ss 4 4 2 0 2 0 2
Duran, Jarren 2b 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
Tancas, Lucas 1b 3 1 2 5 1 0 0
Rasmussen, Luke dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Lundquist, Brock lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Rivera, Zack rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
    Nelson, Garrett ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mercadel, Tristan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colacchio, Domenic ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Notch, Joey c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nellis, Jeff 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Hutting, Eric c 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Stotler, Brooks ph/rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sanchez, Joey cf 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
Smith, Dave p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McGeorge, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacobsen, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rivera, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 10 13 10 4 9 9

2B: Hampson, Garrett (1); Tancas, Lucas (1); Sanchez, Joey (1)
HR: Tancas, Lucas (1); Nellis, Jeff (1)
SH: Duran, Jarren (1)
SF: Rasmussen, Luke (1)
SB: Hampson, Garrett (2); Duran, Jarren (2); Nelson, Garrett (1)
HBP: Tancas, Lucas (1); Lundquist, Brock (1)
DP: 1

UCLA 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephens, Brett lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Persico, Luke 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Filia, Eric dh 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Peterson, Kort rf 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Bouchard, Sean 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Clarke, Zander ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bono, Christoph cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Pries, Jake ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urabe, Brett 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Chatterton, Trent ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Rosica, Daniel c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Virant, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burke, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hooper, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hadley, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bird, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Forbes, Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gadsby, Brian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 7 1 1 11 6

2B: Peterson, Kort (1); Bono, Christoph (1); Urabe, Brett (1);
Chatterton, Trent (1)
SH: Urabe, Brett (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Dave (W, 1-0) 5.1 7 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 3 7 101
Brown, Kyle 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
McGeorge, Austin 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 14
Jacobsen, Lucas 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 17
Rivera, Chris 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 11
Totals 7 1 1 1 11 0 0 0 0 32 34 7 8 147

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Virant, Hunter (L, 0-1) 1.2 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 12 3 1 38
Burke, Scott 1.2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 21
Hooper, Justin 1.2 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 9 10 2 1 31
Hadley, Nathan 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 9
Bird, Jake 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 13
Forbes, Tucker 1.0 2 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 33
Gadsby, Brian 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 21
Totals 13 10 10 4 9 0 0 2 0 38 46 9 9 166



Game notes:
- Hooper faced 2 batters in the 6th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCL
Hampson walked (3-2). 0 0
Duran grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC (1-0); Hampson advanced to second. 0 0
Tancas walked (3-1); Hampson stole third. 0 0
Rasmussen flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Hampson scored. 1 0
Lundquist hit by pitch (0-0); Tancas advanced to second. 1 0
Rivera popped up to 3b (1-1). 1 0

UCLA - Bottom of 1st LBS UCL
Stephens grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 1 0
Persico struck out looking (2-2). 1 0
Filia singled up the middle (2-1). 1 0
Peterson singled through the right side (1-1); Filia advanced to second. 1 0
Bouchard struck out looking (2-2). 1 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCL
Nellis popped up to 1b (0-2). 1 0
Hutting singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Sanchez struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
Hampson singled, bunt (0-0); Hutting advanced to second. 1 0
Duran singled to right field, RBI (1-1); Hampson advanced to third; Hutting scored. 2 0
Duran stole second. 2 0
Tancas doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2); Duran scored; Hampson scored. 4 0
Burke to p for Virant. 4 0
Rasmussen grounded out to p (1-1). 4 0

UCLA - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCL
Bono doubled down the lf line (1-1). 4 0
Urabe out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1); Bono advanced to third. 4 0
Chatterton doubled to right center, RBI (0-1); Bono scored. 4 1
Rosica grounded out to p (2-2). 4 1
Stephens flied out to lf (2-1). 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCL
Lundquist out at first 1b to p (2-2). 4 1
Rivera flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
Nellis homered to left field, RBI (1-2). 5 1
Hutting popped up to ss (0-0). 5 1

UCLA - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCL
Persico flied out to cf (1-1). 5 1
Filia struck out swinging (3-2). 5 1
Peterson singled to right field (3-2). 5 1
Bouchard lined out to 2b (0-1). 5 1

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCL
Sanchez doubled down the lf line (0-2). 5 1
Hampson flied out to rf (1-2); Sanchez advanced to third. 5 1
Hooper to p for Burke. 5 1
Duran struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (1-2). 5 1
Duran stole second. 5 1



Tancas hit by pitch (0-1). 5 1
Rasmussen singled to right field, RBI (2-0); Tancas advanced to second; Duran advanced to third; Sanchez
scored. 6 1
Lundquist struck out swinging (3-2). 6 1
Rivera fouled out to 1b (2-1). 6 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

UCLA - Bottom of 4th LBS UCL
Bono struck out swinging (2-2). 6 1
Urabe doubled to left center (2-2). 6 1
Chatterton grounded out to p (2-2). 6 1
Rosica grounded out to ss (1-2). 6 1

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCL
Nellis struck out looking (1-2). 6 1
Hutting grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 1
Sanchez flied out to cf (2-0). 6 1

UCLA - Bottom of 5th LBS UCL
Stephens walked (3-1). 6 1
Persico hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1); Stephens out on the play. 6 1
Filia struck out looking (3-2). 6 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCL
Hampson doubled to left center (0-0). 6 1
Hampson stole third. 6 1
Duran singled to left field, RBI (2-0); Hampson scored. 7 1
Hadley to p for Hooper. 7 1
Tancas grounded out to 2b (0-2); Duran advanced to second. 7 1
Rasmussen hit into double play ss to 1b to c (3-2); Duran out on the play. 7 1

UCLA - Bottom of 6th LBS UCL
Peterson doubled to left field (0-0). 7 1
Bouchard reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); Peterson out on the play, out at third ss to 3b. 7 1
K. Brown to p for Smith. 7 1
Bono grounded out to p (1-2); Bouchard advanced to second. 7 1
McGeorge to p for K. Brown. 7 1
Urabe struck out swinging (2-2). 7 1

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCL
Bird to p for Hadley. 7 1
Lundquist grounded out to p (1-0). 7 1
Nelson pinch hit for Rivera. 7 1
Nelson singled through the right side (1-1). 7 1
Nelson stole second. 7 1
Nellis flied out to rf (2-2); Nelson advanced to third. 7 1
Hutting grounded out to ss (0-1). 7 1

UCLA - Bottom of 7th LBS UCL
Mercadel to rf for Nelson. 7 1
Chatterton flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1
Rosica struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 7 1
Stephens flied out to cf (2-2). 7 1



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCL
Forbes to p for Bird. 7 1
Sanchez singled up the middle (2-2). 7 1
Hampson walked (3-2); Sanchez advanced to second. 7 1
Duran struck out swinging (0-2). 7 1
Tancas homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-2); Hampson scored; Sanchez scored. 10 1
Rasmussen struck out swinging (1-2). 10 1
Lundquist struck out swinging (1-2). 10 1

UCLA - Bottom of 8th LBS UCL
Jacobsen to p for McGeorge. 10 1
Persico struck out swinging (1-2). 10 1
Filia struck out swinging (2-2). 10 1
Peterson struck out swinging (3-2). 10 1

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCL
Gadsby to p for Forbes. 10 1
Colacchio pinch hit for Mercadel. 10 1
Colacchio struck out swinging (2-2). 10 1
Nellis singled to second base (1-1). 10 1
Stotler pinch hit for Hutting. 10 1
Stotler walked (3-2); Nellis advanced to second. 10 1
Sanchez struck out swinging (0-2). 10 1
Hampson grounded out to ss (0-2). 10 1

UCLA - Bottom of 9th LBS UCL
Notch to c for Colacchio. 10 1
Stotler to rf. 10 1
C. Rivera to p for Jacobsen. 10 1
Clarke pinch hit for Bouchard. 10 1
Clarke popped up to ss (2-0). 10 1
Pries pinch hit for Bono. 10 1
Pries lined out to cf (1-2). 10 1
Urabe struck out swinging (1-2). 10 1


